

Moved by Lodge

Seconded by Davis

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 497

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 9, delete "department" and insert:
3 "agency"; in line 11, delete "branch" and insert: "department"; and in line
4 14, delete "department" and insert: "agency".